
International Tandem Rally – 2013 - Gennes 
Proposed route  Day 2 – Short  (Day not allocated – numbering for reference only) 
Abbreviations: 
XR – Crossroads, Carrefour 
R – Right, Droit 
L – Left,Gauche 
YJ – Forked Junction, Jonction bifurquée 
Rdbt.- Roundabout – Rond Pont 
Lights – Traffic lights (Not pedestrian) 
 

Miles  2-short 
TJ =T Junction; YJ = Forked Junction; Lights = Traffic Lights (Not 
Pedestrian); Rdbt = Roundabout; R = turn Right; L = Turn Left; Forward = 
Straight on.  

Total Stage Village Notes 
0.0 0.0 Gennes Exit campsite R towards river. 
0.2 0.2  Cross River Loire. 
0.6 0.4 Les Rosiers XR R (Lights) SP Saumur. (Office de Tourisme on corner) 
2.4 1.7 St. Clement-des-Levees TJ L Rue du Plessis 

2.7 0.3  XR R 
3.1 0.5  At entrance to factory R then L to Junction. 
3.3 0.2  TJ L D213 
3.6 0.3  Cross railway at level crossing. 
4.1 0.5 Les Granges  
5.0 0.9 Le Petit Port Cross River L'Authion XR L SP 
6.0 1.0  Junction R to follow cycle route. 
7.5 2.5  XR Straight on (Cross D79) 
8.1 0.7  XR R Follow main road. 
9.3 1.2  TJ L and enter rdbt. 
9.4 0.0 Longué-Jumelles Rdbt. 3rd exit SP Longués-Centre. 
10.4 1.0 Place Clemenceau Follow road to L. Shops, Cafés, Banks etc. 
10.5 0.1  Place de la Mairie TJ R to pass in front of Mairie and continue. Turn L to find 

café just round corner. 
10.5 0.0  R into Place du General Leclerc by Credit Mutuel. 
10.6 0.0  TJ L. Rue du Salvert. 
10.6 0.1  At end of Rue de Salvert R. Av. du Marechal Foch. 
10.9 0.3  XR L Route de Blou. SP Blou, St. Philbert etc. 
11.1 0.2  Cross bridge over D347. SP St. Philbert du P. 4.5 
11.8 0.7  Cross bridge over A85/E60 (D53) 
14.0 2.2 St. Philbert du Peuple Few shops, cafés, etc. Pass through village. Continue on this road for another 

half mile. 
14.8 0.7  XR R Street sign Route du Brehabert. No SP 
14.9 0.1  YJ Keep left on wider road. 
15.1 0.2 Bréhabert Pass through hamlet. 
15.2 0.2  XR Straight on. Small bus shelter on R. Fire hydrant on opposite corner. 
16.5 1.2  TJ R. No SP. 
16.9 0.4 Blou TJ R. (Stop sign. effectively straight on) 
16.9 0.1  XR R SP St. Philbert du People 4. D129. Grave yard and War memorial on R. 

Toilets on L. 
17.0 0.1  Bear L SP. Longué D206 
17.0 0.0  TJ R SP Longué. D208. Church in front. 
17.4 0.4  At top of hill cross track of old railaway and immediately L at XR. No SP. Well 

in garden of no. 188 on R. Rue de Pavé on R.Pass street map on your L. 

19.1 1.7 La Croix de Place TJ R and pass under A85/E60. 
19.6 0.5  XR Straight on crossing D 347. Small SP incudes Gué d'Arcy. 
19.9 0.3  TJ Follow main road to L. 
20.1 0.3  TJ Keep R and Passing plantation on your L. 
20.6 0.4  XR Straight on. 
22.0 1.4  XR Straight on and cross river. 
22.2 0.2  Junction R. Small SP St. Martin. Street Name - le Gué d'Arcis. 



22.9 0.7 Le Gue d'Arcy Follow road through hamlet keeping polytunnels on your R 
24.1 1.2  Cross railway on level crossing. 
24.2 0.1 La Croix Rouge TJ R RueDupetit Thouars 
24.6 0.4 St. Martin de la Place XR Straight on. 
24.8 0.2  Rdbt. R Rejoin main road D952 SP St. Clement des Levées, Angers. 
29.0 4.2 Les Rosiers-sur-Loire XR L at Lights. SP Gennes. Last shops etc before campsite. 
29.1 0.1  XR Lights straight on to cross river. 
29.7 0.6 Gennes L into carpark and camp site. 

 


